
National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'
Institute Name: marudhar Kesari Jain College for Women,Marudhar Nagar,Chinnakallupalli,Vaniyambadi-635751 [IR-C-C-36362]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1225 1417 1450 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 433 406 - - - -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 27 27 27 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 2462 2462 2451 11 0 2071 391 0 60 15 2387

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 521 521 502 19 0 432 89 11 13 3 494

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 1160 771 2019-20 711 67 120000(One Lakh
Twenty Thousand
Only)

257

2018-19 1400 839 2020-21 793 461 162000(One Lakh
Sixty Two Thousand
Only)

291

2019-20 1450 866 2021-22 792 318 130000(One Lakh
Thirty Thousand Only)

258

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies



2018-19 330 171 2019-20 169 4 144000(One lakh
Fourty Four Thousand
Onlu)

0

2019-20 330 130 2020-21 130 53 162000(One Lakh
Sixty Two Thousand
Only)

3

2020-21 406 202 2021-22 170 109 250000(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand Only)

0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 30 2 2019-20 2 1 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand Only)

0

2018-19 30 2 2020-21 2 2 162000(One Lakh
Sixty Two Thousand
Only)

0

2019-20 27 1 2021-22 1 1 50000(Fifteen
Thousand Only)

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 142455 (One Lakh Fourty Two Thousand Four Hundred and
Fifty Five Only)

141967 (One Lakh Fourty One Thousand Nine Hundred and
Sixty Seven Only)

663433 (Six Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Four Hundred and
Thirty Three Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 613230 (Six Lakhs Thirteen Thounsand Two Hundred and
Thirty Only)

357249 (Three Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and
Fourty Nine Only)

1553156 (Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred
and Fifty Six Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

9671266 (Ninety Six Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Two
Hundred and Sixty Six Only)

2940041 (Two Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand and Fourty Only) 66753746 (Six Crores Sixty Seven Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand
Seven Hundred and Fourty Six Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 33653895 (Three Crores Thirty Six Lakhs Fifty Three
Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Five Only)

29202536 (Two Crores Ninety Two Lakhs Two Thousand Five
Hundred and Thirty Six Onky)

38142750 (Three Crores Eighty One Lakhs Fourty Two
Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

15919466 (One Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Nineteen Thousand
Four Hundred and Sixty Six Only)

11189292 (One Crore Eleven Lakhs Eight Nine Thousand Two
Hundred and Ninety Two Only)

803861 (Eight Lakhs Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty
One Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 150792 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety
Two Only)

428153 (Four Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand One Hundred and
Fifty Three Only)

184784 (One Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred and
Eighty Four Only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students



1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 SUMI L 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

2 ROJAMANI S 41 Assistant Professor Female SET 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

3 ANJALI M 28 Assistant Professor Female M.A 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

4 SATHIYAPRIYA M 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 61 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

5 SASIREKHA G 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 67 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

6 PRABAVATHY P 37 Assistant Professor Female MCA 133 Yes 27-06-2011 -- Regular

7 VIJAYALAKSHMI N 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 169 Yes 16-06-2008 -- Regular

8 SHALINI L 32 Other Female B.E 108 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

9 MALARKODI R 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 160 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

10 GOMATHI M 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 180 Yes 13-07-2007 -- Regular

11 SANTHIYA  S 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 94 Yes 12-07-2017 -- Regular

12 ARUNA S 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 109 Yes 13-06-2013 -- Regular

13 AMUDHANILA P 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 73 Yes 10-06-2016 -- Regular

14 KOMATHI E 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

15 DR SABARI V 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 47 Yes 20-08-2018 -- Regular

16 DARNESHREE M 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

17 PRAGATHI N 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

18 HAJIRA KOUSER M 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

19 PRITHI M 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 109 Yes 19-06-2013 -- Regular

20 SASIREKHA J 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 139 No 04-06-2010 30-11-2021 Regular

21 THENMOZHI T 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 133 Yes 27-06-2011 -- Regular

22 ABIRAMI S 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 185 Yes 13-06-2007 -- Regular

23 PRIYANKA P 28 Assistant Professor Female MCA 57 Yes 25-10-2017 -- Regular

24 ATHIYAVENI A 44 Assistant Professor Female SET 134 Yes 06-06-2011 -- Regular

25 KARPAGAM N 41 Assistant Professor Female SET 139 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

26 USHA M 35 Assistant Professor Female SET 121 Yes 25-06-2012 -- Regular

27 MALATHI K 45 Assistant Professor Female NET 162 Yes 05-01-2009 -- Regular



28 HEMAMALINI N 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 169 Yes 15-10-2008 -- Regular

29 SAKTHIMALA B 40 Assistant Professor Female SET 159 Yes 04-01-2017 -- Regular

30 SEMMALAR S 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 210 Yes 19-01-2005 -- Regular

31 SUSITHA S 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 121 Yes 25-06-2012 -- Regular

32 SYAMALA S 34 Other Female M. Phil 98 Yes 16-06-2014 -- Regular

33 PRAVEENA P 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 102 Yes 26-02-2014 -- Regular

34 DEEPALAKSHMI G 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 182 Yes 06-06-2007 -- Regular

35 POORNIMA A 33 Assistant Professor Female SET 113 Yes 12-06-2013 -- Regular

36 POONGOTHAI S 44 Assistant Professor Female NET 169 Yes 06-06-2008 -- Regular

37 SUMYIRRA A 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 169 Yes 12-06-2008 -- Regular

38 SUMATHI C B 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 216 Yes 19-07-2004 -- Regular

39 GEETHALAKSHMI
S

30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 79 Yes 18-01-2016 -- Regular

40 MAHALAKSHMI R 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Food Service
Management &
Dietetics)

133 Yes 06-06-2011 -- Regular

41 DR ANANDHI P 42 Assistant Professor Female SET 188 Yes 03-08-2015 -- Regular

42  CHITHRA R 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 110 Yes 25-06-2012 -- Regular

43 HEMALATHA L 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 218 Yes 01-12-2004 -- Regular

44 SUGANYA K 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 65 Yes 06-02-2017 -- Regular

45 KAMINI V 42 Assistant Professor Female SLET 90 Yes 05-01-2015 -- Regular

46 SINDHU PRIYA M 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 121 Yes 07-06-2012 -- Regular

47 JEEVITHA S 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 119 Yes 22-08-2012 -- Regular

48 ASTALAKSHMI M 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 97 Yes 16-06-2014 -- Regular

49 VASANTHI B 44 Assistant Professor Female SET 170 Yes 06-06-2008 -- Regular

50  ASHTALAKSHMI M 44 Assistant Professor Female NET 240 Yes 03-07-2000 -- Regular

51 RAJESWARI K 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 179 Yes 08-08-2007 -- Regular

52 KOMALA S 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 126 Yes 12-06-2013 -- Regular

53 SARUMATHI M 42 Other Female MCA 90 Yes 18-12-2014 -- Regular

54 PRABAVATHI B 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 85 Yes 12-06-2015 -- Regular

55 TAMIL SELVI S 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 37 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Regular

56 SALAMMAL D 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 37 Yes 24-06-2019 -- Regular

57 KUMUTHA N 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 120 Yes 22-07-2019 -- Regular

58 HIMA BINDHU E G 49 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 139 Yes 12-02-2010 -- Regular

59 PRIYA R 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 36 Yes 24-07-2019 -- Regular



60 PRIYADHARSHINI
P

35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 61 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

61 THENMOZHI R 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 36 Yes 04-07-2019 -- Regular

62 RENUKA M 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 37 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Regular

63 SASIKALA S 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 54 Yes 02-01-2018 -- Regular

64 PADMINI R 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 37 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Regular

65 SIVARANJANI D 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 37 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Regular

66 SWARNALAKSHMI
R

26 Assistant Professor Female MBA 37 No 06-06-2019 31-01-2022 Regular

67 DHANALAKSHMI S 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 30 Yes 06-01-2020 -- Regular

68 SANDHIYA R 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 100 Yes 27-06-2014 -- Regular

69 KATHEEJA MARY
G

25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 34 Yes 25-09-2019 -- Regular

70 SULOCHANA K 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 70 Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular

71 CHITRA P 51 Other Female M.LISc 240 Yes 01-06-2002 -- Regular

72 KALAIYARASI K 45 Other Female NET 115 Yes 17-12-2012 -- Regular

73 KAVITHA G 45 Other Female M.LISc 84 Yes 03-07-2015 -- Regular

74 YOGAPRIYA S 42 Other Female M. Phil 108 Yes 07-06-2012 -- Regular

75 INBAVALLI M 43 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 37 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

76 MANISHA J 25 Assistant Professor Female MBA 20 Yes 16-11-2020 -- Regular

77 SUBA M 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

78 VARALAKSHMI M 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 58 Yes 15-09-2017 -- Regular

79 VALARMATHY K 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 53 Yes 01-02-2018 -- Regular

80 SHEELA K 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 89 Yes 02-02-2015 -- Regular

81 ANCHANA M 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 55 Yes 21-12-2017 -- Regular

82 KAVIYA M 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

83 RAMYA R 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 47 Yes 12-07-2018 -- Regular

84 DR CHARUMATHY
M

34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

85 SHENBAGAVALLI
G

38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 157 Yes 10-06-2009 -- Regular

86 ARUNA G 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 117 Yes 10-06-2016 -- Regular

87 RATHIKA L 31 Assistant Professor Female M.A 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

88 DR JESU JAYA
SUDAN R

43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 82 Yes 16-11-2021 -- Regular

89 DR LESITHA
JEEVAKUMARI J

41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 100 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular



90 Dr  DHATCHAYANI
G P

36 Assistant Professor Female NET 88 Yes 18-11-2020 -- Regular

91 SARASU C 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 17 Yes 05-02-2021 -- Regular

92 NITHYA C 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 80 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Regular

93 DR BAMINI S 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 207 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

94 REVATHI S 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 50 Yes 18-11-2020 -- Regular

95 NISHANTHI S 29 Other Female MCA 19 Yes 07-12-2020 -- Regular

96 MONISHA P 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 17 Yes 24-02-2021 -- Regular

97 RAGHAVI N 26 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 17 Yes 24-02-2021 -- Regular

98 YEASTHER R 28 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 18 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

99 SWETHA B 25 Assistant Professor Female MBA 17 Yes 03-02-2021 -- Regular

100 DR PAVITHRA C 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 37 Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular

101 TAMIZHARASI S 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 18 Yes 06-01-2021 -- Regular

102 DR
PUNITHAVATHII M

35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 56 Yes 03-01-2021 -- Regular

103 SHOBIKA S 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 18 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

104 POOJA JAIN G 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 18 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

105 VASANTHI A 47 Other Female M.Sc. 61 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

106 SHIVANI ABIRAMI
V

24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 16-08-2021 -- Regular

107 JAYACHITRA J 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 13 No 01-06-2021 11-03-2022 Regular

108 JANAKI P 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 30 Yes 01-06-2021 -- Regular

109 JEEVA P 32 Assistant Professor Female SET 30 Yes 01-06-2021 -- Regular

110 THAHA BANU K 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 19 No 17-12-2020 15-03-2022 Regular

111 MAHALAKSHMI N 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 169 Yes 06-06-2008 -- Regular

112 DHIVYA S 25 Assistant Professor Female B.Ed 12 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

113 SARANYA M 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 42 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

114 PRIYA K 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 27-08-2007 -- Regular

115 RAGHAVI N 26 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 15 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

116 POONARASI M 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 8 Yes 05-07-2021 -- Regular

117 RAMYA R 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 10 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

118 SUGANYA K 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 Yes 04-08-2021 -- Regular

119 SHOBANA M 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

120 DEVI V 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

121 SUJITHRA Y 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 19-07-2021 -- Regular



122 ANUPRIYA S 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 19-07-2021 -- Regular

123 SHOBANA DEVI R 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 11 Yes 16-08-2021 -- Regular

124 PRISCILLA G 30 Assistant Professor Female NET 9 Yes 16-08-2021 -- Regular

125 SHEMA J 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 Yes 15-11-2021 -- Regular

126 RANJITHA S 25 Assistant Professor Female MBA 12 Yes 12-07-2021 -- Regular

127 KAMALA PRIYA K 24 Assistant Professor Female MBA 6 Yes 15-02-2021 -- Regular

128 VIJAYALAKSHMI N 43 Other Female Ph.D 120 Yes 01-06-2007 -- Regular

129 REENA ARUL VANI
A

32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 36 No 21-12-2017 31-10-2021 Regular

130 TAZYEEN JAMAL M 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 192 Yes 31-07-2006 -- Regular

131 GEETHA M 45 Assistant Professor Female SET 127 Yes 02-01-2012 -- Regular

132 DR SAKILA M 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 20 Yes 18-11-2020 -- Regular

133 TANZINAT ISLAM 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 No 20-06-2019 30-09-2021 Regular

134 SHEEBA G 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 23 Yes 04-08-2020 -- Regular

135 OVIYA S 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

136 ELAKIYA M 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 14 Yes 13-10-2021 -- Regular

137 HELEN S 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 10 Yes 14-02-2022 -- Regular

138 SANDHIYA K 24 Other Female M.Sc. 36 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Regular

139 MOUNICA S 27 Other Female M.Sc. 4 Yes 05-09-2022 -- Regular

140 ESWARI C 48 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 139 Yes 13-06-2013 -- Regular

141 SUGUNA C 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 61 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

142 JAYASRI C 36 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 Yes 09-07-2021 -- Regular

143 SAMIHA BANU S 24 Assistant Professor Female M.A 11 Yes 04-08-2021 -- Regular

144 MEENA P 22 Assistant Professor Female M.A 11 Yes 04-08-2021 -- Regular

145 DIVYA PRIYA U 25 Assistant Professor Female M.A 1 Yes 22-07-2022 -- Regular

146 PAVITHRA V 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 13 No 01-03-2021 31-08-2022 Regular

147 ANITHA S 23 Assistant Professor Female MCA 12 Yes 12-07-2021 -- Regular

148 PADMALATHA R 23 Assistant Professor Female MCA 12 Yes 12-07-2021 -- Regular

149 YUVARANI A 23 Other Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

150 RADHIKA S 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

151 RANJANI P 24 Assistant Professor Female MCA 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

152 VIDHYA G 47 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 9 Yes 13-10-2021 -- Regular

153 PAVITHRA S 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

154 MAYURI P 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular



155 KAVITHA A 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Regular

156 SATHIYA S 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

157 DULCY PUSHPBA
RANI S

57 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 7 Yes 06-12-2021 -- Regular

158 REVATHI M 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 96 Yes 16-06-2014 -- Regular

159 THILAGAVATHI P 24 Assistant Professor Female MCA 11 Yes 12-07-2021 -- Regular

160 GIRIJA S 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

161 SHANMUGAPRIYA
R

28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 5 Yes 04-02-2022 -- Regular

162 AISHWARYA G 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 11 Yes 11-08-2021 -- Regular

163 MADHUMALAR R 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 11 Yes 11-08-2021 -- Regular

164 JENIFER S 25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

165 USHA B 27 Other Female M.Sc. 7 Yes 06-12-2021 -- Regular

166 MONIKA M 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 49 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

167 SUJATHA G 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 48 No 09-06-2016 06-12-2021 Regular

168 BARANIPRIYA S 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

169 SANGEETHA V 32 Assistant Professor Female MBA 48 No 01-08-2017 31-03-2021 Regular

170 DR NITHYA C 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 162 Yes 05-07-2007 -- Regular

171 IDA HEPZEPHA G 23 Assistant Professor Female M.A 13 Yes 12-06-2021 -- Regular

172 UMAMAGESHWARI
S

25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 17 Yes 11-01-2021 -- Regular

173 NARMADHA N 30 Assistant Professor Female MBA 11 Yes 16-08-2021 -- Regular

174 KOTHAI VANI M 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

175 JANCY I 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 10-07-2021 -- Regular

176 DIVYA K 32 Assistant Professor Female MBA 31 Yes 07-12-2020 -- Regular

177 NIHA TABASSUM Z 25 Assistant Professor Female MBA 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'
Institute Name: marudhar Kesari Jain College for Women,Marudhar Nagar,Chinnakallupalli,Vaniyambadi-635751 [IR-O-C-36362]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1225 1417 1450 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 433 406 - - - -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 27 27 27 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 2462 2462 2451 11 0 2071 391 0 60 15 2387

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 521 521 502 19 0 432 89 11 13 3 494

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 1160 771 2018-19 0 2019-20 711 67 120000(One Lakh
Twenty  Thousand
Only)

257

2018-19 1400 839 2019-20 0 2020-21 793 461 162000(One Lakh
Sixty Two Thousand
Only)

291

2019-20 1450 866 2020-21 0 2021-22 792 318 130000(One Lakh
Thirty Thousand Only)

258

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies



2018-19 330 171 2019-20 169 4 144000(One Lakh
Fourty Four Thousand
Only)

0

2019-20 330 130 2020-21 130 53 162000(One Lakh
Sixty Two Thousand
Only)

3

2020-21 406 202 2021-22 170 109 250000(Two lakhs Fifty
Thousand Only)

0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 30 2 2018-19 2 2019-20 2 1 180000(One Lakh
Eight Thousand Onlyt)

0

2018-19 30 2 2019-20 11 2020-21 13 8 162000(One Lakh
Sixty Two thousand
Only)

0

2019-20 27 1 2020-21 0 2021-22 1 1 50000(Fifty Thousand
only)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 2

Part Time 1

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Full Time 0 0

Part Time 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022 - 23 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

0 0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. Yes



2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. Towards Enhancing the Vision and Mission of our College to empower the rural women education. Online education equips our
students with advanced technologies to update subject knowledge in a greater level. Online Education gives greater exposure to
the unknown fields of academic excellence. It provides a flexible timing and less budgeted learning for students. It concerns with
e-learning, educating themselves through one-on-one video calls and webinars. It is highly important to say that learning is no
longer confined within walls of a classroom. It offers more opportunities cares where it is difficult to traditional education of
students with difficulty scheduling or distances as well as distance education easier and more flexible in terms of time and place.
The Timetable Committee headed by the Principal and a senior Faculty Member draws up a detailed timetable which efficiently
deploys the units of time for academic and co-curricular and Extra Curricular purposes. Subject wise semester plan done to
complete the syllabus within the stipulated time, as for example, theory, practical, ICT, life-skill, Soft skill, Aptitude, Competitive
training classes,  and Value added classes thereby ensuring a balance between the different types of engagement a student.
Faculty members take utmost care to complete the syllabus in time. The seminars/projects, class tests and internal assessments
comprise the formal evaluation.
Our Institution Given training to the Faculty to the Recent ICT tools for handling of the classes. You tube video Lectures to the
subjects for the easy accessing for the students. Students are ensured with the completion of the syllabus. E- Notes uploaded for
all the subjects and Students can easily accessing college website. Faculty taking classes through ICT enabled classrooms  to
complete the syllabus on time.
Students has given computers with good internet connectivity to complete the course within time. The course mentors were
helping them in concept clarification and understanding the LAB task associated with online course. We also provide relevant
learning material in online/offline mode.   Our students opted Swayam/NPTEL (MOOC) courses and Taking online internship
courses also to develop the subject knowledge to next level.

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 0

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 130 24 154

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 142455 (ONE FOUR TWO FOUR FIVE FIVE) 141967 (ONE FOUR ONE NINE SIX SEVEN) 663433 (SIX SIX THREE FOUR THREE THREE)

New Equipment for Laboratories 613230 (SIX ONE THREE TWO THREE ZERO) 357249 (THREE FIVE SEVEN TWO FOUR NINE ) 1553156 (ONE FIVE FIVE THREE ONE FIVE SIX)

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO ) 0 (ZERO)

Studios 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

9671266 (NINE SIX SEVEN ONE TWO SIX SIX) 2940041 (TWO NINE FOUR ZERO ZERO FOUR ONE) 66753746 (SIX SIX SEVEN FIVE THREE SEVEN FOUR SIX)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 33653895 (THREE THREE SIX FIVE THREE EIGHT NINE
FIVE)

29202536 (TWO NINE TWO ZERO TWO FIVE THREE SIX) 38142750 (THREE EIGHT ONE FOUR TWO SEVEN FIVE
ZERO)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

15919466 (ONE FIVE NINE ONE NINE FOUR SIX SIX) 11189292 (ONE ONE ONE EIGHT NINE TWO NINE TWO) 803861 (EIGHT ZERO THREE EIGHT SIX ONE)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 150792 (ONE FIVE ZERO SEVEN NINE TWO) 428153 (FOUR TWO EIGHT ONE FIVE THREE) 184784 (ONE EIGHT FOUR SEVEN EIGHT FOUR)



IPR

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019

No. of Patents Published 4 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 9 5 5

Total no. of Funding Agencies 9 5 5

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 77542 0 0

Amount Received in Words Seventy Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Fourty Two Only Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 5 4 4

Total no. of Client Organizations 5 4 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 8000 145000 228500

Amount Received in Words Eight Thousand Only One Lakh Fourty Five Thousand Only Two Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

14 188 81

Total no. of Participants 177 9999 9000

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 291901 247200

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Two Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Nine Hundred and One Only Two Lakhs Fourty Seven Thousand and Two Hundred Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation



1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

17-10-2006 17-10-2011 82.5

05-01-2013 05-01-2018 3.27

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 ANITHA S 23 Assistant Professor Female MCA 12 Yes 12-07-2021 -- Regular

2 BARANIPRIYA S 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

3 DIVYA K 32 Assistant Professor Female MBA 31 Yes 07-12-2020 -- Regular

4 DR LESITHA
JEEVAKUMARI J

41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 100 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

5 ELAKIYA M 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 14 Yes 13-10-2021 -- Regular

6 HELEN S 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 10 Yes 14-02-2022 -- Regular

7 JANCY I 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 10-07-2021 -- Regular

8 KAMALA PRIYA K 24 Assistant Professor Female MBA 6 Yes 15-02-2021 -- Regular

9 KOMALA S 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 126 Yes 12-06-2013 -- Regular

10 MALARKODI R 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 160 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

11 MOUNICA S 27 Other Female M.Sc. 4 Yes 05-09-2022 -- Regular

12 PADMINI R 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 37 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Regular

13 PRABAVATHI B 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 85 Yes 12-06-2015 -- Regular

14 PRIYA R 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 36 Yes 24-07-2019 -- Regular

15 RAMYA R 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 10 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

16 REVATHI M 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 96 Yes 16-06-2014 -- Regular

17 SANDHIYA R 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 100 Yes 27-06-2014 -- Regular

18 SASIREKHA G 34 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 67 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

19 SHEEBA G 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 23 Yes 04-08-2020 -- Regular

20 SHOBIKA S 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 18 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

21 SUJATHA G 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 48 No 09-06-2016 06-12-2021 Regular

22 SWARNALAKSHMI
R

26 Assistant Professor Female MBA 37 No 06-06-2019 31-01-2022 Regular

23 THAHA BANU K 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 19 No 17-12-2020 15-03-2022 Regular



24 VALARMATHY K 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 53 Yes 01-02-2018 -- Regular

25 YEASTHER R 28 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 18 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

26  ASHTALAKSHMI M 44 Assistant Professor Female NET 240 Yes 03-07-2000 -- Regular

27 ANJALI M 28 Assistant Professor Female M.A 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

28 CHITRA P 51 Other Female M.LISc 240 Yes 01-06-2002 -- Regular

29 DIVYA PRIYA U 25 Assistant Professor Female M.A 1 Yes 22-07-2022 -- Regular

30 DR NITHYA C 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 162 Yes 05-07-2007 -- Regular

31 ESWARI C 48 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 139 Yes 13-06-2013 -- Regular

32 HEMALATHA L 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 218 Yes 01-12-2004 -- Regular

33 JAYACHITRA J 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 13 No 01-06-2021 11-03-2022 Regular

34 KAMINI V 42 Assistant Professor Female SLET 90 Yes 05-01-2015 -- Regular

35 KOMATHI E 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

36 MALATHI K 45 Assistant Professor Female NET 162 Yes 05-01-2009 -- Regular

37 NARMADHA N 30 Assistant Professor Female MBA 11 Yes 16-08-2021 -- Regular

38 PAVITHRA S 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

39 PRABAVATHY P 37 Assistant Professor Female MCA 133 Yes 27-06-2011 -- Regular

40 PRIYADHARSHINI
P

35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 61 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

41 RAMYA R 28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 47 Yes 12-07-2018 -- Regular

42 REVATHI S 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 50 Yes 18-11-2020 -- Regular

43 SANGEETHA V 32 Assistant Professor Female MBA 48 No 01-08-2017 31-03-2021 Regular

44 SASIREKHA J 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 139 No 04-06-2010 30-11-2021 Regular

45 SHEELA K 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 89 Yes 02-02-2015 -- Regular

46 SINDHU PRIYA M 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 121 Yes 07-06-2012 -- Regular

47 SUJITHRA Y 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 19-07-2021 -- Regular

48 SWETHA B 25 Assistant Professor Female MBA 17 Yes 03-02-2021 -- Regular

49 THENMOZHI R 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 36 Yes 04-07-2019 -- Regular

50 VARALAKSHMI M 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 58 Yes 15-09-2017 -- Regular

51 YOGAPRIYA S 42 Other Female M. Phil 108 Yes 07-06-2012 -- Regular

52 AMUDHANILA P 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 73 Yes 10-06-2016 -- Regular

53 ASTALAKSHMI M 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 97 Yes 16-06-2014 -- Regular

54 DHANALAKSHMI S 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 30 Yes 06-01-2020 -- Regular

55 DR CHARUMATHY
M

34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

56 DR SAKILA M 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 20 Yes 18-11-2020 -- Regular



57 GOMATHI M 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 180 Yes 13-07-2007 -- Regular

58 INBAVALLI M 43 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 37 Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

59 JENIFER S 25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

60 KAVITHA G 45 Other Female M.LISc 84 Yes 03-07-2015 -- Regular

61 MAHALAKSHMI N 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 169 Yes 06-06-2008 -- Regular

62 MONIKA M 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 49 Yes 11-06-2018 -- Regular

63 OVIYA S 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

64 POONGOTHAI S 44 Assistant Professor Female NET 169 Yes 06-06-2008 -- Regular

65 PRITHI M 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 109 Yes 19-06-2013 -- Regular

66 RAGHAVI N 26 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 17 Yes 24-02-2021 -- Regular

67 REENA ARUL VANI
A

32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 36 No 21-12-2017 31-10-2021 Regular

68 SAMIHA BANU S 24 Assistant Professor Female M.A 11 Yes 04-08-2021 -- Regular

69 SARUMATHI M 42 Other Female MCA 90 Yes 18-12-2014 -- Regular

70 SHALINI L 32 Other Female B.E 108 Yes 01-08-2013 -- Regular

71 SHOBANA DEVI R 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 11 Yes 16-08-2021 -- Regular

72 SUGANYA K 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 65 Yes 06-02-2017 -- Regular

73 SUMYIRRA A 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 169 Yes 12-06-2008 -- Regular

74 TANZINAT ISLAM 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 No 20-06-2019 30-09-2021 Regular

75 USHA B 27 Other Female M.Sc. 7 Yes 06-12-2021 -- Regular

76 VIJAYALAKSHMI N 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 169 Yes 16-06-2008 -- Regular

77 ANCHANA M 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 55 Yes 21-12-2017 -- Regular

78 ATHIYAVENI A 44 Assistant Professor Female SET 134 Yes 06-06-2011 -- Regular

79 DHIVYA S 25 Assistant Professor Female B.Ed 12 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

80 DR JESU JAYA
SUDAN R

43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 82 Yes 16-11-2021 -- Regular

81 DULCY PUSHPBA
RANI S

57 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 7 Yes 06-12-2021 -- Regular

82 HAJIRA KOUSER M 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

83 JANAKI P 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 30 Yes 01-06-2021 -- Regular

84 KALAIYARASI K 45 Other Female NET 115 Yes 17-12-2012 -- Regular

85 KAVIYA M 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

86 MAHALAKSHMI R 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Food Service
Management &
Dietetics)

133 Yes 06-06-2011 -- Regular



87 MONISHA P 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 17 Yes 24-02-2021 -- Regular

88 PADMALATHA R 23 Assistant Professor Female MCA 12 Yes 12-07-2021 -- Regular

89 POORNIMA A 33 Assistant Professor Female SET 113 Yes 12-06-2013 -- Regular

90 PRIYA K 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 27-08-2007 -- Regular

91 RAJESWARI K 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 179 Yes 08-08-2007 -- Regular

92 RENUKA M 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 37 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Regular

93 SANDHIYA K 24 Other Female M.Sc. 36 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Regular

94 SASIKALA S 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 54 Yes 02-01-2018 -- Regular

95 SHANMUGAPRIYA
R

28 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 5 Yes 04-02-2022 -- Regular

96 SHOBANA M 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

97 SUGUNA C 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 61 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

98 SUSITHA S 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 121 Yes 25-06-2012 -- Regular

99 TAZYEEN JAMAL M 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 192 Yes 31-07-2006 -- Regular

100 USHA M 35 Assistant Professor Female SET 121 Yes 25-06-2012 -- Regular

101 VIJAYALAKSHMI N 43 Other Female Ph.D 120 Yes 01-06-2007 -- Regular

102 AISHWARYA G 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 11 Yes 11-08-2021 -- Regular

103 ARUNA S 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 109 Yes 13-06-2013 -- Regular

104 DEVI V 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

105 DR BAMINI S 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 207 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

106 DR SABARI V 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 47 Yes 20-08-2018 -- Regular

107 GIRIJA S 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

108 IDA HEPZEPHA G 23 Assistant Professor Female M.A 13 Yes 12-06-2021 -- Regular

109 JEEVITHA S 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 119 Yes 22-08-2012 -- Regular

110 KAVITHA A 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Regular

111 MADHUMALAR R 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 11 Yes 11-08-2021 -- Regular

112 MEENA P 22 Assistant Professor Female M.A 11 Yes 04-08-2021 -- Regular

113 NITHYA C 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 80 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Regular

114 POONARASI M 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 8 Yes 05-07-2021 -- Regular

115 PRISCILLA G 30 Assistant Professor Female NET 9 Yes 16-08-2021 -- Regular

116 RAGHAVI N 26 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 15 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

117 RATHIKA L 31 Assistant Professor Female M.A 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

118 SALAMMAL D 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 37 Yes 24-06-2019 -- Regular

119 SARASU C 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 17 Yes 05-02-2021 -- Regular



120 SEMMALAR S 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 210 Yes 19-01-2005 -- Regular

121 SHIVANI ABIRAMI
V

24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 16-08-2021 -- Regular

122 SUGANYA K 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 12 Yes 04-08-2021 -- Regular

123 SUMI L 45 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

124 TAMIZHARASI S 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 18 Yes 06-01-2021 -- Regular

125 UMAMAGESHWARI
S

25 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 17 Yes 11-01-2021 -- Regular

126 VIDHYA G 47 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 9 Yes 13-10-2021 -- Regular

127 ABIRAMI S 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 185 Yes 13-06-2007 -- Regular

128 ARUNA G 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 117 Yes 10-06-2016 -- Regular

129 DEEPALAKSHMI G 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 182 Yes 06-06-2007 -- Regular

130 DR ANANDHI P 42 Assistant Professor Female SET 188 Yes 03-08-2015 -- Regular

131 DR
PUNITHAVATHII M

35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 56 Yes 03-01-2021 -- Regular

132 GEETHALAKSHMI
S

30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 79 Yes 18-01-2016 -- Regular

133 HIMA BINDHU E G 49 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 139 Yes 12-02-2010 -- Regular

134 JEEVA P 32 Assistant Professor Female SET 30 Yes 01-06-2021 -- Regular

135 KATHEEJA MARY
G

25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 34 Yes 25-09-2019 -- Regular

136 KUMUTHA N 43 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 120 Yes 22-07-2019 -- Regular

137 MAYURI P 23 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

138 NISHANTHI S 29 Other Female MCA 19 Yes 07-12-2020 -- Regular

139 POOJA JAIN G 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 18 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

140 PRAVEENA P 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 102 Yes 26-02-2014 -- Regular

141 RADHIKA S 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

142 RANJITHA S 25 Assistant Professor Female MBA 12 Yes 12-07-2021 -- Regular

143 SAKTHIMALA B 40 Assistant Professor Female SET 159 Yes 04-01-2017 -- Regular

144 SARANYA M 27 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 42 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

145 SATHIYAPRIYA M 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 61 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

146 SHENBAGAVALLI
G

38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 157 Yes 10-06-2009 -- Regular

147 SUBA M 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

148 SUMATHI C B 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 216 Yes 19-07-2004 -- Regular

149 TAMIL SELVI S 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 37 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Regular

150 THILAGAVATHI P 24 Assistant Professor Female MCA 11 Yes 12-07-2021 -- Regular



151 VASANTHI B 44 Assistant Professor Female SET 170 Yes 06-06-2008 -- Regular

152  CHITHRA R 38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 110 Yes 25-06-2012 -- Regular

153 ANUPRIYA S 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 19-07-2021 -- Regular

154 DARNESHREE M 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

155 Dr  DHATCHAYANI
G P

36 Assistant Professor Female NET 88 Yes 18-11-2020 -- Regular

156 DR PAVITHRA C 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 37 Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular

157 GEETHA M 45 Assistant Professor Female SET 127 Yes 02-01-2012 -- Regular

158 HEMAMALINI N 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 169 Yes 15-10-2008 -- Regular

159 JAYASRI C 36 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 Yes 09-07-2021 -- Regular

160 KARPAGAM N 41 Assistant Professor Female SET 139 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

161 KOTHAI VANI M 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

162 MANISHA J 25 Assistant Professor Female MBA 20 Yes 16-11-2020 -- Regular

163 NIHA TABASSUM Z 25 Assistant Professor Female MBA 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

164 PAVITHRA V 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 13 No 01-03-2021 31-08-2022 Regular

165 PRAGATHI N 29 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

166 PRIYANKA P 28 Assistant Professor Female MCA 57 Yes 25-10-2017 -- Regular

167 RANJANI P 24 Assistant Professor Female MCA 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

168 ROJAMANI S 41 Assistant Professor Female SET 49 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

169 SANTHIYA  S 32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 94 Yes 12-07-2017 -- Regular

170 SATHIYA S 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

171 SHEMA J 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 24 Yes 15-11-2021 -- Regular

172 SIVARANJANI D 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 37 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Regular

173 SULOCHANA K 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 70 Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular

174 SYAMALA S 34 Other Female M. Phil 98 Yes 16-06-2014 -- Regular

175 THENMOZHI T 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 133 Yes 27-06-2011 -- Regular

176 VASANTHI A 47 Other Female M.Sc. 61 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

177 YUVARANI A 23 Other Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular


